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 MAINTAIN COMPRESSOR RELIABILITY AND PERFORMANCE WITH 
GENUINE GARDNER DENVER®  COMPRESSOR PARTS AND SUPPORT SERVICES 

 
Gardner Denver®  Compressor genuine parts, manufactured to design tolerances, are developed for optimum 
dependability, specifically for Gardner Denver compressor systems.  Design and material innovations are the 
result of years of experience with hundreds of different compressor applications.  Reliability in materials and 
quality assurance is incorporated in our genuine replacement parts. 
 
Your authorized Gardner Denver Compressor distributor offers all the backup youôll need.  A worldwide network 
of authorized distributors provides the finest product support in the air compressor industry.   
 
Your authorized distributor can support your Gardner Denver air compressor with these services: 
 
1. Trained parts specialists to assist you in selecting the correct replacement parts. 

2. A full line of factory tested compressor lubricants specifically formulated for use in Gardner Denver 
compressors. 

3. Repair and maintenance kits designed with the necessary parts to simplify servicing your compressor. 
 
Authorized distributor service technicians are factory trained and skilled in compressor maintenance and repair.  
They are ready to respond and assist you by providing fast, expert maintenance and repair services. 

 

To Contact Gardner Denver or locate your local distributor:  

visit:  www.gardnerdenver.com/gdproducts 

or 

call:  (800) 682-9868 

 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING REPAIR PARTS 
 
When ordering parts, specify Compressor MODEL, Method of Cooling, POWER and SERIAL NUMBER (see 
nameplate on unit).  The Airend Serial Number is also stamped on top of the discharge bearing carrier 
castings. 
 
All orders for Parts should be placed with the nearest authorized distributor. 
 
Where NOT specified, quantity of parts required per compressor or unit is one (1); where more than one is 
required per unit, quantity is indicated in parenthesis.  SPECIFY EXACTLY THE NUMBER OF PARTS 
REQUIRED. 
 
DO NOT ORDER BY SETS OR GROUPS. 
 
To determine the Right-Hand and Left-Hand side of a compressor, stand at the motor end and look toward the 
compressor.  Right-Hand and Left- Hand are indicated in parenthesis following the part name, i.e. (RH) and 
(LH), when appropriate. 
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TOTAL PRODUCT SUPPORT, GARDNER DENVERôS 
CONTINUING COMMITMENT TO YOUR AIR COMPRESSOR PERFORMANCE 

 
 

Commitment to total product support continues long after the purchase of your quality Gardner Denver rotary screw 
compressor. 
 
Gardner Denver original parts incorporate years of experience and improvements in design, materials and quality 
assurance.  Maintaining your compressor investment with Gardner Denver parts will insure protection for the air 
compressor unit and long, dependable service life. 
 
Your authorized Gardner Denver compressor distributor maintains a complete stock of all common maintenance 
parts and factory approved lubricants.  In addition, authorized distributor technicians are factory trained, and can 
provide complete diagnostic, compressor maintenance and repair services. 
 
This manual is designed to assist you in maintaining high performance and receiving many years of dependable 
service you expect from your Gardner Denver compressor. 
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MANTENGA LA CONFIABILIDAD Y EL RENDIMIENTO DEL COMPRESOR CON 
PIEZAS DE COMPRESOR Y SERVICIOS DE APOYO DEL COMPRESOR DENVER® DE GENUINE 

DENVER®  
 

Las piezas originales del compresor Gardner Denver®, fabricadas con tolerancias de diseño, se han 
desarrollado para brindar una confiabilidad óptima, específicamente para los sistemas de compresores 
Gardner Denver. El diseño y las innovaciones de materiales son el resultado de años de experiencia con 
cientos de diferentes aplicaciones de compresores. La confiabilidad en los materiales y la garantía de calidad 
están incorporadas en nuestras piezas de repuesto genuinas. 
 
Su distribuidor autorizado de compresores Gardner Denver ofrece toda la copia de seguridad que necesitará. 
Una red mundial de distribuidores autorizados proporciona el mejor soporte de productos en la industria de los 
compresores de aire. 
 
Su distribuidor autorizado puede respaldar su compresor de aire Gardner Denver con estos servicios: 
 
1.  Especialistas en piezas capacitados para ayudarlo a seleccionar las piezas de repuesto correctas. 
 
2. Una línea completa de lubricantes para compresores probados en fábrica específicamente formulados para 
su uso en compresores Gardner Denver. 
 
3. Kits de reparación y mantenimiento diseñados con las partes necesarias para simplificar el servicio de su 
compresor. 
 
Los técnicos de servicio de distribuidores autorizados están capacitados en la fábrica y tienen experiencia en 
el mantenimiento y reparación de compresores. Están listos para responder y asistirlo brindándoles servicios 
de mantenimiento y reparación expertos y rápidos. 
 

Para contactar a Gardner Denver o localizar a su distribuidor 

local: 

Visite: www.gardnerdenver.com/gdproducts/ 

O 

Llamada:  (800) 682-9868 

 
INSTRUCCIONES PARA ORDENAR PIEZAS DE REPARACIÓN  

 
Al pedir piezas, especifique el MODELO del compresor, el Método de enfriamiento, la POTENCIA y el 
NÚMERO DE SERIE (consulte la placa de identificación en la unidad). El número de serie del Airend también 
está impreso en la parte superior de las piezas fundidas del portador del cojinete de descarga. 
Todos los pedidos de piezas deben realizarse con el distribuidor autorizado más cercano. 

 
Donde NO se especifique, la cantidad de piezas requeridas por compresor o unidad es uno (1); donde se 
requiere más de uno por unidad, la cantidad se indica entre paréntesis. ESPECIFICAR EXACTAMENTE EL 
NÚMERO DE PIEZAS REQUERIDAS. 

 
NO ORDENE POR CONJUNTOS O GRUPOS. 

 
Para determinar el lado derecho e izquierdo de un compresor, párese en el extremo del motor y mire hacia el 
compresor. La mano derecha y la mano izquierda se indican entre paréntesis después del nombre de la parte, 
es decir, (RH) y (LH), cuando corresponde.

http://www.gardnerdenver.com/gdproducts/
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SOPORTE TOTAL DE PRODUCTOS, GARDNER DENVERôS 
CONTINUANDO EL COMPROMISO CON EL RENDIMIENTO DE SU COMPRESOR DE AIRE  

 
 

El compromiso con el soporte total del producto continúa mucho después de la compra de su compresor de tornillo 
rotativo Gardner Denver de calidad. 
 
Las piezas originales Gardner Denver incorporan años de experiencia y mejoras en diseño, materiales y garantía de 
calidad. Mantener la inversión de su compresor con las piezas Gardner Denver asegurará la protección de la unidad 
del compresor de aire y una vida útil prolongada y confiable. 
 
Su distribuidor autorizado de compresores Gardner Denver mantiene un inventario completo de todas las piezas de 
mantenimiento comunes y lubricantes aprobados por la fábrica. Además, los técnicos de los distribuidores 
autorizados están capacitados en la fábrica y pueden proporcionar servicios completos de diagnóstico, 
mantenimiento y reparación de compresores. 
 
Este manual está diseñado para ayudarlo a mantener un alto rendimiento y recibir muchos años del servicio 
confiable que espera de su compresor Gardner Denver. 
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MAINTENIR LA FIABILITÉ ET LES PERFORMANCES DU COMPRESSEUR AVEC 
PIÈCES ET SERVICES DE SOUTIEN D'ORIGINE GARDNER DENVER® COMPRESSEUR 

 

Les pièces d'origine Gardner Denver® Compressor, fabriquées selon les tolérances de conception, sont 
développées pour une fiabilité optimale, spécifiquement pour les systèmes de compresseur Gardner Denver. 
Les innovations en matière de conception et de matériaux résultent d'années d'expérience avec des centaines 
d'applications de compresseurs. La fiabilité des matériaux et l'assurance de la qualité sont incorporés dans nos 
pièces de rechange d'origine. 
 
Votre distributeur agréé Gardner Denver Compressor offre toutes les sauvegardes dont vous aurez besoin. Un 
réseau mondial de distributeurs agréés fournit le meilleur support produit possible dans le secteur des 
compresseurs d'air. 
 
Votre distributeur agr®® peut prendre en charge votre compresseur dôair Gardner Denver avec les services 
suivants: 
 
1. Des spécialistes en pièces formés pour vous aider à choisir les bonnes pièces de rechange. 
 
2. Une gamme complète de lubrifiants pour compresseurs testés en usine, spécialement formulés pour les 
compresseurs Gardner Denver. 
 
3. Des kits de r®paration et dôentretien conus avec les pi¯ces n®cessaires pour simplifier lôentretien de votre 
compresseur. 
 
Les techniciens de service des distributeurs autorisés sont formés en usine et compétents en maintenance et 
réparation de compresseurs. Ils sont prêts à réagir et à vous aider en fournissant des services de maintenance 
et de réparation rapides et spécialisés. 
 

Pour contacter Gardner Denver ou localiser votre distributeur local: 

visitez: www.gardnerdenver.com/gdproducts 

ou 

appel:  (800) 682-9868 
 

INSTRUCTIONS POUR COMMANDER DES PIÈCES DE RÉPARATION 
 
IQuand vous commandez des pièces, spécifiez le modèle de compresseur, la méthode de refroidissement, la 
puissance et le numéro de série (voir la plaque signalétique de l'appareil). Le numéro de série Airend est 
également gravé au-dessus des pièces moulées du support de déchargement. 
 
Toutes les commandes de pièces doivent être passées auprès du distributeur agréé le plus proche. 
 
Si NON spécifié, la quantité de pièces requise par compresseur ou unité est de un (1); lorsqu'il en faut plus 
d'un par unité, la quantité est indiquée entre parenthèses. SPÉCIFIEZ EXACTEMENT LE NOMBRE DE 
PIÈCES REQUIS. 
 
NE PAS COMMANDER PAR ENSEMBLES OU GROUPES. 
 
Pour déterminer les côtés droit et gauche d'un compresseur, tenez-vous à côté du moteur et regardez vers le 
compresseur. La main droite et la main gauche sont indiquées entre parenthèses après le nom de la pièce, 
c'est-à-dire (RH) et (LH), le cas échéant.
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SUPPORT TOTAL DE PRODUITS, GARDNER DENVER'S 
ENGAGEMENT CONTINU POUR LA PERFORMANCE DE VOTRE COMPRESSEUR À AIR 

 
Lôengagement envers le support technique total se poursuit longtemps apr¯s lôachat de votre compresseur ¨ vis 
rotatif de qualité Gardner Denver. 
 
Les pièces d'origine Gardner Denver intègrent des années d'expérience et des améliorations dans la conception, les 
matériaux et l'assurance qualité. Le maintien de votre investissement en compresseur avec des pièces Gardner 
Denver assurera la protection du compresseur dôair et une dur®e de vie longue et fiable. 
 
Votre distributeur de compresseurs agréé Gardner Denver conserve un stock complet de toutes les pièces de 
maintenance courantes et des lubrifiants approuvés en usine. En outre, les techniciens des distributeurs agréés sont 
formés en usine et peuvent fournir des services complets de diagnostic, de maintenance et de réparation du 
compresseur. 
 
Ce manuel est conçu pour vous aider à maintenir des performances élevées et à bénéficier des nombreuses années 
de service fiable que vous attendez de votre compresseur Gardner Denver. 
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MANTENHA A CONFIABILIDADE DO COMPRESSOR E O DESEMPENHO 
PEÇAS DE COMPRESSOR GENUINE GARDNER DENVER® E SERVIÇOS DE APOIO 

 
As peças genuínas Compressor Gardner Denver®, fabricadas para projetar tolerâncias, são desenvolvidas 
para uma ótima confiabilidade, especificamente para os sistemas de compressores Gardner Denver. As 
inovações de design e materiais são o resultado de anos de experiência com centenas de diferentes 
aplicações de compressores. Confiabilidade em materiais e garantia de qualidade é incorporada em nossas 
peças de reposição genuínas. 
 
Seu distribuidor autorizado Gardner Denver Compressor oferece todo o backup que você precisa. Uma rede 
mundial de distribuidores autorizados fornece o melhor suporte ao produto na indústria de compressores de ar. 
 
Seu distribuidor autorizado pode suportar seu compressor de ar Gardner Denver com estes serviços: 
 
1. Especialistas em peças treinadas para ajudá-lo a selecionar as peças de reposição corretas. 
 
2. Uma linha completa de lubrificantes de compressor testados em fábrica, especificamente formulados para 
uso em compressores Gardner Denver. 
 
3. Kits de reparo e manutenção projetados com as peças necessárias para simplificar a manutenção do seu 
compressor. 
 
Les techniciens de service des distributeurs autorisés sont formés en usine et compétents en maintenance et 
réparation de compresseurs. Ils sont prêts à réagir et à vous aider en fournissant des services de maintenance 
et de réparation rapides et spécialisés. 

 

Para entrar em contato com a Gardner Denver ou localize seu distribuidor 

local: 

visite: www.gardnerdenver.com/gdproducts 

ou 

ligar:  (800) 682-9868 
 

INSTRUÇÕES PARA PEDIR PEÇAS DE REPARO 
 

Ao encomendar peças, especifique o Compressor MODEL, o Método de Resfriamento, o POWER e o 
NÚMERO DE SÉRIE (consulte a placa de identificação na unidade). O número de série do Airend também 
está estampado na parte superior das peças fundidas do transportador de descarga. 
 
Todos os pedidos de peças devem ser colocados com o distribuidor autorizado mais próximo. 
 
Quando NÃO especificado, a quantidade de peças necessárias por compressor ou unidade é de um (1); onde 
mais de um é necessário por unidade, a quantidade é indicada entre parênteses. ESPECIFICAR 
EXATAMENTE O NÚMERO DE PEÇAS NECESSÁRIAS. 
 
NÃO ENCOMENDE POR GRUPOS OU GRUPOS. 
 
Para determinar o lado direito e o lado esquerdo de um compressor, apóie-se na extremidade do motor e olhe 
em direção ao compressor. A mão direita e a mão esquerda estão indicadas entre parênteses após o nome da 
peça, ou seja, (RH) e (LH), quando apropriado.

http://www.gardnerdenver.com/gdproducts
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SUPORTE TOTAL AO PRODUTO, GARDNER DENVER 
COMPROMISSO CONTÍNUO COM O DESEMPENHO DO SEU COMPRESSOR DE AR  

 
 

O compromisso com o suporte total ao produto continua muito depois da compra do seu compressor rotativo de 
parafuso Gardner Denver de qualidade. 
 
As peças originais da Gardner Denver incorporam anos de experiência e melhorias em design, materiais e garantia 
de qualidade. A manutenção do seu investimento em compressores com peças Gardner Denver garantirá proteção 
para a unidade de compressor de ar e vida útil longa e confiável. 
 
O distribuidor autorizado de compressores Gardner Denver mantém um estoque completo de todas as peças de 
manutenção comuns e lubrificantes aprovados pela fábrica. Além disso, os técnicos de distribuidores autorizados 
são treinados na fábrica e podem fornecer serviços completos de diagnóstico, manutenção de compressores e 
reparos. 
 
Este manual foi desenvolvido para ajudá-lo a manter um alto desempenho e receber muitos anos de serviço 
confiável que você espera do seu compressor Gardner Denver. 
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 REPAIR KITS / KITS DE REPARACION / KITS DE REPARATION / KITS DE REPARO 
 

Your Gardner Denver rotary screw compressor is designed and manufactured for many years of reliable operation.  All components are engineered to exacting 
specifications, which will function together as a system to provide maximum efficiency. To insure the continuing integrity of compressor operation, use only original quality 
genuine Gardner Denver replacement parts and accessories. 
 
Su compresor de tornillo rotativo Gardner Denver está diseñado y fabricado para muchos años de funcionamiento confiable. Todos los componentes están diseñados 
según especificaciones exactas, que funcionarán en conjunto como un sistema para proporcionar la máxima eficiencia. Para asegurar la integridad continua de la 
operación del compresor, use solo piezas de repuesto y accesorios originales Gardner Denver de calidad original. 
 
Votre compresseur à vis rotative Gardner Denver est conçu et fabriqué pour un fonctionnement fiable pendant de DESCRIPCIÓNuses années. Tous les composants sont 
conçus selon des spécifications rigoureuses, qui fonctionneront ensemble comme un système offrant une efficacité maximale. Pour assurer lôint®grit® du fonctionnement du 
compresseur, utilisez uniquement des pi¯ces de rechange et accessoires de marque Gardner Denver dôorigine. 
 
O seu compressor de parafuso rotativo Gardner Denver é projetado e fabricado por muitos anos de operação confiável. Todos os componentes são projetados com 
especificações exatas, que funcionarão juntas como um sistema para fornecer a máxima eficiência. Para assegurar a continuidade da integridade da operação do 
compressor, use somente peças e acessórios genuínos originais Gardner Denver de qualidade original. 

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPCIÓN LA DESCRIPTION DESCRIÇÃO QTY PART NO. 

WARRANTY KIT, L90-132E KIT DE GARANTIA, L90-132E KIT DE GARANTIE, L90-132E KIT DE GARANTIA, L90-132E 1 303KFA6032 

OIL FILTER ELEMENT ELEMENTO FILTRO DE ACEITE ELEMENT FILTRE A L'HUILE ELEMENTO DE FILTRO DE ÓLEO 2 ZS1063361 

AIR FILTER ELEMENT ELEMENTO DE FILTRO DE AIRE ELEMENT DE FILTRE A AIR ELEMENTO DO FILTRO DE AR 2 ZS1063358 

AIR/OIL SEPARATOR ELEMENT ELEMENTO SEPARADOR AIRE/ ACEITE ELEMENT SEPARATEUR AIR / HUILE ELEMENTO SEPARADOR AR/ÓLEO 1 ZS1174619 

PACKAGE FILTER ELEMENT ELEMENTO DE FILTRO DE PAQUETE ELEMENT DE FILTRE DE PAQUET 
ELEMENTO DO FILTRO DA 
EMBALAGEM 

2 TEN015164 

BOTTLE, AEON  OIL SAMPLE KIT 
BOTELLA, KIT DE MUESTRA DE ACEITE 
DE TEMPS INFINI 

KIT D'ÉCHANTILLON D'HUILE DE 
BOUTEILLE ET DE EÓN 

GARRAFA, KIT DE AMOSTRA DE ÓLEO 
DE AEON 

2 VP1074048 

PIPE SEAL SELLO DE TUBO JOINT DE TUYAUTERIE TUBO DE VEDAÇÃO 2 A93199160 

TECALAN, TUBE TUBO TECALAN TUBE TECALAN TECALAN, TUBE 1 m A91801030 

INSERT SOCKET REFUERZO TUBO DOUILLE ENFICH. INSERIR SOQUETE 2 A93614110 

TECALAN, TUBE TUBO TECALAN TUBE TECALAN TECALAN, TUBE 0.6 m A91801180 

INSERT SOCKET REFUERZO TUBO DOUILLE ENFICH. INSERIR SOQUETE 2 A93614310 

WARRANTY KIT, LRS90-132E KIT DE GARANTÍA, LRS90-132E KIT DE GARANTIE, LRS90-132E KIT DE GARANTIA, LRS90-132E 1 303VFA6032 

OIL FILTER ELEMENT ELEMENTO FILTRO DE ACEITE ELEMENT FILTRE A L'HUILE ELEMENTO DE FILTRO DE ÓLEO 2 ZS1063361 

AIR FILTER ELEMENT ELEMENTO DE FILTRO DE AIRE ELEMENT DE FILTRE A AIR ELEMENTO DO FILTRO DE AR 2 ZS1063358 

AIR/OIL SEPARATOR ELEMENT ELEMENTO SEPARADOR AIRE/ACEITE ELEMENT SEPARATEUR AIR / HUILE ELEMENTO SEPARADOR AR/ÓLEO 1 ZS1174619 

PACKAGE FILTER ELEMENT ELEMENTO DE FILTRO DE PAQUETE ELEMENT DE FILTRE DE PAQUET 
ELEMENTO DO FILTRO DA 
EMBALAGEM 

2 TEN015164 

FILTER PAD FILTER PAD PAD DE FILTRE FILTER PAD 8 ZS1051760 

BOTTLE, AEON  OIL SAMPLE KIT 
BOTELLA, KIT DE MUESTRA DE ACEITE 
DE TEMPS INFINI 

KIT D'ÉCHANTILLON D'HUILE DE 
BOUTEILLE ET DE EÓN 

GARRAFA, KIT DE AMOSTRA DE ÓLEO 
DE AEON 

2 VP1074048 

PIPE SEAL SELLO DE TUBO JOINT DE TUYAUTERIE TUBO DE VEDAÇÃO 2 A93199160 

TECALAN, TUBE TUBO TECALAN TUBE TECALAN TECALAN, TUBE 1 m A91801030 

INSERT SOCKET REFUERZO TUBO DOUILLE ENFICH. INSERIR SOQUETE 2 A93614110 

TECALAN, TUBE TUBO TECALAN TUBE TECALAN TECALAN, TUBE 0.6 m A91801180 

INSERT SOCKET REFUERZO TUBO DOUILLE ENFICH. INSERIR SOQUETE 2 A93614310 
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 REPAIR KITS (CONTINUED) / KITS DE REPARACION (CONTINUADOS) 

KITS DE REPARATION (SUITE) / KITS DE REPARO (CONTINUAÇÃO) 

 
 DESCRIPTION DESCRIPCIÓN LA DESCRIPTION DESCRIÇÃO QTY PART NO. 

INVERTER MAIN FAN KIT 
KIT DE VENTILADOR PRINCIPAL 
DEL INVERSOR 

KIT DE VENTILATEUR PRINCIPAL 
INVERTER 

KIT DE VENTILADOR PRINCIPAL DO 
INVERSOR 

1 TEN017032 

INVERTER CONTROL FAN KIT 
KIT DE VENTILADOR DE 
CONTROL DEL INVERSOR 

KIT DE VENTILATEUR DE COMMANDE 
INVERTER 

KIT DE VENTILADOR DE 
CONTROLE DO INVERSOR 

1 TEN017033 

SEAL KIT, EK230NG KIT SEAL, EK230NG KIT DE JOINT, EK230NG KIT SEAL, EK230NG 1 A11949574 

SEAL KIT, EK230NK KIT DE SELLO, EK230NK KIT D'ETANCHEITE, EK230NK KIT SEAL, EK230NK 1 A11942574 

LUBRICANT, AEON 9000SP, 
STANDARD 

LUBRIFICANTE, AEON 9000SP, 
PADRÃO 

LUBRIFIANT, AEON 9000SP, 
STANDARD 

LUBRIFICANTE, AEON 9000SP, 
PADRÃO 

  

5 GALLON PAIL  PAIL DE 5 GALONES PAIL 5 GALLON 5 GALLON PAIL 1 28H109 

55 GALLON DRUM  TAMBOR DE 55 GALONES TAMBOUR 55 GALLON 55 GALLON DRUM 1 28H110 

LUBRICANT, AEON 9000TH LUBRICANTE, AEON 9000TH LUBRIFIANT, AEON 9000TH LUBRIFICANTE, AEON 9000TH    

5 GALLON PAIL  PAIL DE 5 GALONES PAIL 5 GALLON 5 GALLON PAIL 1 28H286 

55 GALLON DRUM  TAMBOR DE 55 GALONES TAMBOUR 55 GALLON 55 GALLON DRUM 1 28H270 

LUBRICANT, AEON 9000FG LUBRICANTE, AEON 9000FG LUBRIFIANT, AEON 9000FG LUBRIFICANTE, AEON 9000FG    

5 GALLON PAIL  PAIL DE 5 GALONES PAIL 5 GALLON 5 GALLON PAIL 1 28H39 

55 GALLON DRUM  TAMBOR DE 55 GALONES TAMBOUR 55 GALLON 55 GALLON DRUM 1 28H100 

LUBRICANT, AEON 9000FG-68 LUBRICANTE, AEON 9000FG-68 LUBRIFIANT, AEON 9000FG-68 LUBRIFICANTE, AEON 9000FG-68    

5 GALLON PAIL  PAIL DE 5 GALONES PAIL 5 GALLON 5 GALLON PAIL 1 28H428 

55 GALLON DRUM  TAMBOR DE 55 GALONES TAMBOUR 55 GALLON 55 GALLON DRUM 1 28H427 

LUBRICANT, AEON BIO LUBRICANTE, AEON BIO LUBRIFIANT, AEON BIO LUBRIFICANTE, AEON BIO    

5 GALLON PAIL  PAIL DE 5 GALONES PAIL 5 GALLON 5 GALLON PAIL 1 28H102 

55 GALLON DRUM  TAMBOR DE 55 GALONES TAMBOUR 55 GALLON 55 GALLON DRUM 1 28H103 
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Order by Part Number and Description.  Reference Numbers are for your convenience only 

Ordenar por número de pieza y descripción. Los números de referencia son sólo para su conveniencia 

Commandez par numéro de pièce et description. Les numéros de référence sont pour votre commodité seulement 

Ordenar por número de peça e descrição. Os números de referência são apenas para sua conveniência  

48 & 49 
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COMPRESSOR, DIRECT DRIVE / COMPRESOR, DIRECCIONAR  
COMPRESSEUR, ENTRAÎNEMENT DIRECT / COMPRESSOR, UNIDADE DIRETA 
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ITEM DESCRIPTION DESCRIPCIÓN LA DESCRIPTION DESCRIÇÃO QTY. PART NO. ITEM 

1 HOSE  TUBERIA TUYAUX TUBO 1 ZS1084930 1 

2 ELBOW FITTING CODO ADECUADO COUDE RACCORD COTOVELO APROPRIADO 1 A93596730 2 

3 

COMPRESSOR EK230NG COMPRESOR EK230NG COMPRESSEUR EK230NG COMPRESSOR EK230NG   

3 

90KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 
110KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 

90KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 
110KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 

90KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 
110KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 

90KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 
110KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 

1 ZS1068796 

90KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR 90KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR 90KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR 90KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR 1 ZS1068797 

132KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 132KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 132KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 132KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 1 ZS1068798 

90KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 90KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 90KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 90KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 1 ZS1068795 

132KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 132KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 132KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 132KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 1 ZS1068896 

110KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR  110KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR  110KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR  110KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR  1 ZS1068800 

132KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR 132KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR 132KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR 132KW, 60HZ, 7.5BAR 1 ZS1068802 

110KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 110KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 110KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 110KW, 60HZ, 9BAR 1 ZS1068799 

3.1 SHAFT SEAL KIT, NG KIT DE SELLO DEL EJE, NG KIT DE JOINT D'ARBRE, NG KIT DE VEDAÇÃO DO EIXO,NG 1 A11949574 3.1 

3 

COMPRESSOR EK230NK 
90KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 
110KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 
132KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 

COMPRESOR EK230NK 
90KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 
110KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 
132KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 

COMPRESSEUR EK230NK 
90KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 
110KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 
132KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 

COMPRESSOR EK230NK 
90KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 
110KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 
132KW, 60HZ, 13BAR 

1 ZS1068805 3 

3.1 SHAFT SEAL KIT, NK KIT DE SELLO DEL EJE, NK KIT DE JOINT D'ARBRE, NK KIT DE VEDAÇÃO DO EIXO,NK 1 A11942574 3.1 

4 COUPLING, HOUSING CAJA DE CONEXION BOITIER DE RACCORDMENT ACOPLAMENTO 1 A11947474 4 

5 COUPLING GUARD PLATE PLACA DE ACOPLAMIENTO PLAQUE DE COUPLAGE PLACA DE ACOPLAMENTO 1 A11923574 5 

6 COVER TAPA COUVERTURE TAMPA 1 A11947274 6 

7 SEAL RING ANILLO DE SELLADO BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ ANEL DE VEDAÇÃO 1 A93196070 7 

8 ADAPTOR ADAPTADOR ADAPTATEUR ADAPTADOR 1 100012157 8 

9 SEAL RING ANILLO DE SELLADO BAGUE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ ANEL DE VEDAÇÃO 1 A93191300 9 

10 OIL FILTER FILTRO DE ACEITE FILTRE À L'HUILE FILTRO DE ÓLEO 1 ZS1063361 10 

11 
REGULATOR SET  70° SUPLEMENTO REGULADO CARTOUCHE REGULATEUR CONJUNTO DE REGULADORES 1 A11511974 

11 
REGULATOR SET 55° SUPLEMENTO REGULADO CARTOUCHE REGULATEUR CONJUNTO DE REGULADORES 1 A11513574 

12 BRACKET SOPORTE SUPPORT SUPORTE 1 100011049 12 

13 ISOLATOR AISLADOR ISOLATEUR ISOLADOR 2 ZS1064997 13 

14 ELBOW FITTING CODO ADECUADO COUDE RACCORD COTOVELO APROPRIADO 1 A93581640 14 

15 TUBE TUBERÍA TUYAUTERIE TUBULAÇÃO  1 M A91801030 15 

16 INSERT SOCKET INSERTAR ENCHUFE INSERT DOUILLE INSERIR SOQUETE 2 A93614110 16 

17 NIPPLE TUBO PIPE TUYAU MAMELON TUBO MAMILO 1 A11375774 17 

18 TUBE FITTING TUBO DE MONTAJE TUBE DE RACCORDEMENT TUBO DE ENCAIXE 2 A93603920 18 

19 FITTING ADECUADO RACCORD APROPRIADO 2 A93581130 19 
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